Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 8/20/2025

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

CORRIGAN, J., WAS ABSENT AND DID NOT PARTICIPATE.

CASH v. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES S291827 B336980 Petition for Review Granted

GRIMES, PEOPLE v. S$291987 B336757 Petition for Review Granted and Held
SWEAT, PEOPLE v. S$292033 H051244 Petition for Review Granted and Held
DELARIVA (HUGOLIO ALBERTO) ON H.C. $286304 Habeas Corpus petition OSC - Superior Court
G. (A.) ONH.C. $291478 C103851 Petition for Review G&T CA 3 <osc>
FIGUEROA, PEOPLE v. $290249 G063645 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
TRANUM, PEOPLE v. $290454 E082901 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
VALDIVIA, PEOPLE v. $291101 G063750 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
VEGA, PEOPLE v. $291321 G063744 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
VELASQUEZ, PEOPLE v. S$290889 G063791 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
WHITLEY, PEOPLE v. $291366 G063809 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
WILKENS, PEOPLE v. $290995 G063758 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
YOST, PEOPLE v. $289882 E083078 Grant - dismissal/lead case Lead case changed
ARCEO, PEOPLE v. $291447 G063574 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/3
ARREGUIN, PEOPLE v. S290834 G063800 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/3

AVALOS, PEOPLE v. S285877 F086715 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
AVERY, PEOPLE v.

BANUELOQOS, PEOPLE v.
BARNETTE, PEOPLE v.
BESS, PEOPLE v.
BLAKE, PEOPLE v.
BUCKLEY, PEOPLE v.
BURNELL, PEOPLE v.
CANEDOS, PEOPLE v.
CHLAD, PEOPLE v.

CHRISTIANSON, PEOPLE v.

CLAYTON, PEOPLE v.
CROGHAN, PEOPLE v.
DIVINCENZO, PEOPLE v.
DUPREE, PEOPLE v.
EDWARDS, PEOPLE v.
FAIRCLOTH, PEOPLE v.
FERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.
GALLEGOS, PEOPLE v.
GARATEIX, PEOPLE v.
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.
GILMORE, PEOPLE v.
GIUFFRA, PEOPLE v.
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.
HAYES, PEOPLE v.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5290322

5286858
5288294
S290607
S287143
5286978
5289452
5290941
5287963
5283189
5286455
5288701
5287081
5289782
S288473
S287557
S290795
5289148
S5289294
S287773
S290734
S291524
S287785
S287718
S290304

CA#
B331967

B332327
D083350
G063556
F085883
B324582
G063569
B336286
E083222
D081330
H051277
G063540
E082704
G063533
B331768
D083519
E083319
B334097
G063660
D083526
B335749
B337189
D084513
D083396
B336238
2

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

8/20/25

Result
Dismissed - to CA 2/7

Dismissed - to CA 2/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 5

Dismissed - to CA 2/3
Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 2/7
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 6

Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 2/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Dismissed - to CA 2/6
Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 2/4
Dismissed - to CA 2/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 2/4



Title
JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.

JOHNS, PEOPLE v.
LEE, PEOPLE v.
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5288381

5290222
$291459
S291446

THE ASSOCIATION OF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEYS S275478

FOR LOS ANGELES COUNTY v. HOCHMAN

SEEMAN ON REINSATEMENT

DE LA CRUZ, PEOPLE v.

ACCUSATION OF GHARAGOZLI

ACCUSATION OF OAK

ACCUSATION OF WILSON

ANDRADE, PEOPLE v.

AREVALO NAVARRO v. CA 2/2 (W.C.A.B)
ARI (ROXANNE ATKA) ON H.C.
BALZARINI (ST. MICHAEL) ON H.C.

BARRIOS, PEOPLE v.
BOSTON, PEOPLE v.

5291641
$292000

S291701
S291733
S291674
S291955
S291618
S291974
S289960
S291868
5291818

BROWN v. S.C. (LAFAYETTE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION) S291907

CHAMBLISS, PEOPLE v.

CHATMAN v. CA 1/2 (PEOPLE)

CLARK, PEOPLE v.
CROSS v. CA 3 (PEOPLE)
CROSS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

CRUZ v. W.C.A.B. (UNITED PARCEL SERVICE)

S291791
S291962
S291995
S291965
5291884
S291570

CA#
D083389

A169599
G063673
G063435
B310845

B337540

F086496

F087136
FO87744
E086447
B332291

F085286

C104063

Al173542
3

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Motion to dismiss

8/20/25

Result
Dismissed - to CA 4/1

Dismissed - to CA 1/2
Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 4/3

Dismissed
Ordered not citable

Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.

State Bar — reinstatement

Petition for Review

Reinstatement ordered
Denied

Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant the petition.

Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney

Accusation against an attorney

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
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Title
DRAKE, PEOPLE v.

DU WORS ON DISCIPLINE
DUBININA v. S.C. (HEINSOHN)

F.(S.) v.S.C. (SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY CHILDREN
AND FAMILY SERVICES)

FLYNN (GIRARD) ON H.C.
FRANKE, MARRIAGE OF
GANT, PEOPLE v.
GARDEA (RAUL) ON H.C.
GAXIOLA, PEOPLE v.
GEBAUER, PEOPLE v.
GILLIGAN v. MIDDIEN
GIRO, PEOPLE v.
GOODWIN v. S.C. (GOODWIN)
GOSAL, PEOPLE v.
GRONER, PEOPLE v.
HOLDEN, PEOPLE v.

IN RE B.F.

IN RE D.E.

IN RE FABIAN C.

IN RE PRESTON G.

IN RE R.L.

JACOBOWITZ v. S.C. (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
SOCIAL SERVICES (CDSS))

JARMON, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5291869

S290779
S292370
S290897

5289813
5291308
S5291885
5288767
S291886
5291985
S291257
5291894
S291908
S$291990
S$291909
S$291926
S291763
S291752
S291830
S291917
S291735
S$291984

5291824

CA#
A167531

A173857
E085980

B332459
A169979

F087845
B331503
B334581
C100748
G065688
C098723
D084415
A169194
E084699
B337199
A169245
A167602
H053026

C098895

Action Type
Petition for Review

State Bar - discipline
Petition for Review & Stay

Publication request

Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

8/20/25

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)

Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
JAYATON-KERRY v. S.C. (JP MORGAN CHASE BANK)  S291963 C104010 Petition for Review
KINNEY, PEOPLE v. S291616 G063880 Petition for Review
KONJOYAN v. KONJOYAN (JACOBS) S291971 B338346 Petition for Review
KOURCHENKO (ROBERTO E.) ON H.C. S290116 Habeas Corpus petition
LAWSON, PEOPLE v. S291392 B337009 Petition for Review

LEE v. MOUA S291634 F088239 Petition for Review
LERMAN, MARRIAGE OF S$291958 H053267 Petition for Review & Stay
LEWIS, PEOPLE v. S291769 A169794 Petition for Review
LICCARDO, PEOPLE v. S291915 A169157 Petition for Review
LINKv. CITY OF ALAMEDA $291045 A168867 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
LORDEMANN, PEOPLE v. S291979 C100667 Petition for Review
LUAMANZO, PEOPLE v. $292001 B333115 Petition for Review
LUNA, PEOPLE v. S291916 Al170374 Petition for Review

LY (SRUN) ON H.C. $290329 Habeas Corpus petition
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. S291954 H051286 Petition for Review
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. S291991 F088242 Petition for Review
MCGEE (CHRISTOPHER JOSHUA) ON H.C. $290681 Habeas Corpus petition
MERINO, PEOPLE v. S291956 H051114 Petition for Review
MITCHELL v. S.C. (LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT.) S$291901 B347135 Petition for Review
MOORE (CURTIS LEE) ON H.C. S$292069 Habeas Corpus petition
NIELSON, PEOPLE v. S291458 C099247 Petition for Review
ORTEGA v. S.C. (ARGUELLES) S292251 C104198 Petition for Review & Stay
PANTING (LEON DERRICK) ON H.C. S290739 Habeas Corpus petition
PRINCE (MARCEL LAVELL) ONH.C. S291715 A167806 Petition for Review
PRINCE, PEOPLE v. S§291714 A165436 Petition for Review

5

8/20/25

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied
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Title
PRYOR, PEOPLE v.

RIOS v. LAZO

ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.

RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.

ROGERS v. CITY OF REDLANDS
RUCKER, PEOPLE v.

SALAS (JUAN LOYA) ON H.C.

SAMSON, PEOPLE v.

SANDS (PHILIP LEO) ON H.C.
SENSORMETRIX v. DZINE UNLIMITED
SERMENO v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA
SHANNON, PEOPLE v.

SHARONOFF (KENNETH ALLEN) ON H.C.
STABLES, PEOPLE v.

STACKHOUSE (LAWRENCE) ON H.C.
STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA v. KINNEY
TERRELL (DEMARICE) ON H.C.
THOMPSON, PEOPLE v.

THORPE, PEOPLE v.

TOLENTINO (EDUARDO) ON H.C.
TORRES VALDEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
TRAVISv. S.C. (UBER TECHNOLOGIES)
VELARDE v. MONROE OPERATIONS
VICKERS v. VITAKIS

VIENTRESCA, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5291969

5291382
S291709
S291900
5291893
S291728
S290676
S291980
5290184
5291621
$291942
5291862
5289847
5291903
S290717
S291561
S$290255
5291988
S291669
S291770
S292019
S291626
S291976
S291545
S291676

CA#
B336786

B340827
C100245
E081589
G063580
B333829

B323730

D084143

C099895

Al170961

A169946

G063283

B330878

D086006

Al73442
G063626

F086827
6

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Certiorari petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

8/20/25



Title
WATKINS, PEOPLE v.

WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.
WILSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
WU v. S.C. (CHU)
XAVIER, PEOPLE v.

ZAUSZNIEWSKI, PEOPLE v.

ZUBRICK v. AKHTAR

Supreme Court of California
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Case #
5291947

5291828
S291759
S292365
5291666
S291957
S291679

CA#
F080436

B329593
B346127
A173390
D083589
B333434
B329182

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

8/20/25

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied



