#### Results from the petition conference of 8/20/2025

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Case #	<u>CA #</u>	<b>Action Type</b>	<u>Result</u>			
CORRIGAN, J., WAS ABSENT AND DID NOT PARTICIPATE.						
S291827	B336980	Petition for Review	Granted			
S291987	B336757	Petition for Review	Granted and Held			
S292033	H051244	Petition for Review	Granted and Held			
S286304		Habeas Corpus petition	OSC - Superior Court			
S291478	C103851	Petition for Review	G&T CA 3 <osc></osc>			
S290249	G063645	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed			
S290454	E082901	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed			
S291101	G063750	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed			
S291321	G063744	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed			
S290889	G063791	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed			
S291366	G063809	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed			
S290995	G063758	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed			
S289882	E083078	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Lead case changed			
S291447	G063574	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3			
S290834	G063800	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3			
S285877	F086715	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5			
	S291827 S291987 S292033 S286304 S291478 S290249 S290454 S291101 S291321 S290889 S291366 S290995 S289882 S291447 S290834	S291827 B336980 S291987 B336757 S292033 H051244 S286304 S291478 C103851 S290249 G063645 S290454 E082901 S291101 G063750 S291321 G063744 S290889 G063791 S291366 G063809 S290995 G063758 S289882 E083078 S291447 G063574 S290834 G063800	S291827   B336980   Petition for Review			

<b>Title</b> AVERY, PEOPLE v.	Case # S290322	<b>CA#</b> B331967	Action Type Grant - dismissal/lead case	<b>Result</b> Dismissed - to CA 2/7
BANUELOS, PEOPLE v.	S286858	B332327	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
BARNETTE, PEOPLE v.	S288294	D083350	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
BESS, PEOPLE v.	S290607	G063556	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
BLAKE, PEOPLE v.	S287143	F085883	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
BUCKLEY, PEOPLE v.	S286978	B324582	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
BURNELL, PEOPLE v.	S289452	G063569	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
CANEDOS, PEOPLE v.	S290941	B336286	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
CHLAD, PEOPLE v.	S287963	E083222	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
CHRISTIANSON, PEOPLE v.	S283189	D081330	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
CLAYTON, PEOPLE v.	S286455	H051277	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 6
CROGHAN, PEOPLE v.	S288701	G063540	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
DIVINCENZO, PEOPLE v.	S287081	E082704	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
DUPREE, PEOPLE v.	S289782	G063533	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
EDWARDS, PEOPLE v.	S288473	B331768	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
FAIRCLOTH, PEOPLE v.	S287557	D083519	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
FERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S290795	E083319	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
GALLEGOS, PEOPLE v.	S289148	B334097	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/6
GARATEIX, PEOPLE v.	S289294	G063660	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S287773	D083526	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
GILMORE, PEOPLE v.	S290734	B335749	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
GIUFFRA, PEOPLE v.	S291524	B337189	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S287785	D084513	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
HAYES, PEOPLE v.	S287718	D083396	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S290304	B336238	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4

<b>Title</b> JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.	Case # S288381	<b>CA#</b> D083389	Action Type Grant - dismissal/lead case	<b>Result</b> Dismissed - to CA 4/1
JOHNS, PEOPLE v.	S290222	A169599	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/2
LEE, PEOPLE v.	S291459	G063673	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S291446	G063435	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
THE ASSOCIATION OF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEYS FOR LOS ANGELES COUNTY v. HOCHMAN	S S275478	B310845	Motion to dismiss	Dismissed Ordered not citable
			Groban, J., was recused and did not	participate.
SEEMAN ON REINSATEMENT	S291641		State Bar – reinstatement	Reinstatement ordered
DE LA CRUZ, PEOPLE v.	S292000	B337540	Petition for Review Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant th	Denied e petition.
ACCUSATION OF GHARAGOZLI	S291701		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF OAK	S291733		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF WILSON	S291674		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ANDRADE, PEOPLE v.	S291955	F086496	Petition for Review	Denied
AREVALO NAVARRO v. CA 2/2 (W.C.A.B)	S291618		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
ARI (ROXANNE ATKA) ON H.C.	S291974		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BALZARINI (ST. MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S289960		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BARRIOS, PEOPLE v.	S291868	F087136	Petition for Review	Denied
BOSTON, PEOPLE v.	S291818	F087744	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN v. S.C. (LAFAYETTE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION)	S291907	E086447	Petition for Review	Denied
CHAMBLISS, PEOPLE v.	S291791	B332291	Petition for Review	Denied
CHATMAN v. CA 1/2 (PEOPLE)	S291962		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
CLARK, PEOPLE v.	S291995	F085286	Petition for Review	Denied
CROSS v. CA 3 (PEOPLE)	S291965		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
CROSS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S291884	C104063	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
CRUZ v. W.C.A.B. (UNITED PARCEL SERVICE)	S291570	A173542	Petition for Review	Denied
		3		

<b>Title</b> DRAKE, PEOPLE v.	Case # S291869	<b>CA</b> # A167531	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
DU WORS ON DISCIPLINE	S290779		State Bar - discipline	Denied
DUBININA v. S.C. (HEINSOHN)	S292370	A173857	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
F. (S.) v. S.C. (SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)	S290897	E085980	Publication request	Denied
FLYNN (GIRARD) ON H.C.	S289813		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FRANKE, MARRIAGE OF	S291308	B332459	Publication request	Denied
GANT, PEOPLE v.	S291885	A169979	Petition for Review	Denied
GARDEA (RAUL) ON H.C.	S288767		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GAXIOLA, PEOPLE v.	S291886	F087845	Petition for Review	Denied
GEBAUER, PEOPLE v.	S291985	B331503	Petition for Review	Denied
GILLIGAN v. MIDDIEN	S291257	B334581	Petition for Review	Denied
GIRO, PEOPLE v.	S291894	C100748	Petition for Review	Denied
GOODWIN v. S.C. (GOODWIN)	S291908	G065688	Petition for Review	Denied
GOSAL, PEOPLE v.	S291990	C098723	Petition for Review	Denied
GRONER, PEOPLE v.	S291909	D084415	Petition for Review	Denied
HOLDEN, PEOPLE v.	S291926	A169194	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE B.F.	S291763	E084699	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE D.E.	S291752	B337199	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE FABIAN C.	S291830	A169245	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE PRESTON G.	S291917	A167602	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE R.L.	S291735	H053026	Petition for Review	Denied
JACOBOWITZ v. S.C. (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES (CDSS))	S291984		Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
JARMON, PEOPLE v.	S291824	C098895	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
JAYATON-KERRY v. S.C. (JP MORGAN CHASE BANK)	S291963	C104010	Petition for Review	Denied
KINNEY, PEOPLE v.	S291616	G063880	Petition for Review	Denied
KONJOYAN v. KONJOYAN (JACOBS)	S291971	B338346	Petition for Review	Denied
KOURCHENKO (ROBERTO E.) ON H.C.	S290116		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LAWSON, PEOPLE v.	S291392	B337009	Petition for Review	Denied
LEE v. MOUA	S291634	F088239	Petition for Review	Denied
LERMAN, MARRIAGE OF	S291958	H053267	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
LEWIS, PEOPLE v.	S291769	A169794	Petition for Review	Denied
LICCARDO, PEOPLE v.	S291915	A169157	Petition for Review	Denied
LINK v. CITY OF ALAMEDA	S291045	A168867	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
LORDEMANN, PEOPLE v.	S291979	C100667	Petition for Review	Denied
LUAMANZO, PEOPLE v.	S292001	B333115	Petition for Review	Denied
LUNA, PEOPLE v.	S291916	A170374	Petition for Review	Denied
LY (SRUN) ON H.C.	S290329		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S291954	H051286	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S291991	F088242	Petition for Review	Denied
MCGEE (CHRISTOPHER JOSHUA) ON H.C.	S290681		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MERINO, PEOPLE v.	S291956	H051114	Petition for Review	Denied
MITCHELL v. S.C. (LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT.)	S291901	B347135	Petition for Review	Denied
MOORE (CURTIS LEE) ON H.C.	S292069		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NIELSON, PEOPLE v.	S291458	C099247	Petition for Review	Denied
ORTEGA v. S.C. (ARGUELLES)	S292251	C104198	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
PANTING (LEON DERRICK) ON H.C.	S290739		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PRINCE (MARCEL LAVELL) ON H.C.	S291715	A167806	Petition for Review	Denied
PRINCE, PEOPLE v.	S291714	A165436	Petition for Review	Denied
		<u>_</u>		

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
PRYOR, PEOPLE v.	S291969	B336786	Petition for Review	Denied
RIOS v. LAZO	S291382	B340827	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.	S291709	C100245	Petition for Review	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S291900	E081589	Petition for Review	Denied
ROGERS v. CITY OF REDLANDS	S291893	G063580	Petition for Review	Denied
RUCKER, PEOPLE v.	S291728	B333829	Petition for Review	Denied
SALAS (JUAN LOYA) ON H.C.	S290676		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SAMSON, PEOPLE v.	S291980	B323730	Petition for Review	Denied
SANDS (PHILIP LEO) ON H.C.	S290184		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SENSORMETRIX v. DZINE UNLIMITED	S291621	D084143	Petition for Review	Denied
SERMENO v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA	S291942		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
SHANNON, PEOPLE v.	S291862	C099895	Petition for Review	Denied
SHARONOFF (KENNETH ALLEN) ON H.C.	S289847		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STABLES, PEOPLE v.	S291903	A170961	Petition for Review	Denied
STACKHOUSE (LAWRENCE) ON H.C.	S290717		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA v. KINNEY	S291561	A169946	Petition for Review	Denied
TERRELL (DEMARICE) ON H.C.	S290255		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
THOMPSON, PEOPLE v.	S291988	G063283	Petition for Review	Denied
THORPE, PEOPLE v.	S291669	B330878	Petition for Review	Denied
TOLENTINO (EDUARDO) ON H.C.	S291770	D086006	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRES VALDEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S292019		Certiorari petition	Denied
TRAVIS v. S.C. (UBER TECHNOLOGIES)	S291626	A173442	Petition for Review	Denied
VELARDE v. MONROE OPERATIONS	S291976	G063626	Petition for Review	Denied
VICKERS v. VITAKIS	S291545		Petition for Review	Denied
VIENTRESCA, PEOPLE v.	S291676	F086827	Petition for Review	Denied
		•		

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WATKINS, PEOPLE v.	S291947	F080436	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S291828	B329593	Petition for Review	Denied
WILSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S291759	B346127	Petition for Review	Denied
WU v. S.C. (CHU)	S292365	A173390	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
XAVIER, PEOPLE v.	S291666	D083589	Petition for Review	Denied
ZAUSZNIEWSKI, PEOPLE v.	S291957	B333434	Petition for Review	Denied
ZUBRICK v. AKHTAR	S291679	B329182	Petition for Review	Denied